per share. The warrants may be called by us at any time after (i) the registration statement registering the common
stock underlying the warrants becomes effective, (ii) the common stock is listed on a national securities exchange and
(iii) the trading price of the common stock exceeds $4.00.

The selling shareholders may sell all, some or none of their shares of our common stock in this offering. See “Plan of
Distribution.”

The following table sets forth, as to each of the selling shareholders: the number of shares of our common stock
beneficially owned, based on each selling shareholder’s ownership of shares and warrants, as of June 30, 2011,
assuming exercise of all of the warrants held by the selling shareholder on that date, without regard to any limitations
on exercise; the number of shares of our common stock being offered by this prospectus by the selling shareholders;
and the number of shares of our common stock beneficially owned upon completion of the offering and the percentage
beneficial ownership upon completion of the offering.

Beneficial Ownership Before Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock

Included
in

Prospectus
  Beneficial Ownership

After Offering
Name Stock Warrants Total Number Percentage
Abate, Giuseppina - 600 600 600 0
Adams, Tatyana - 600 600 600 0
Adges, Michael 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Alford, Michael 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Allen, Roger 3,200 600 3,800 3,800 0
Alonso, Louis G. 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Apollo Asia Opportunity Master Fund,
L.P. (i)

- 90,000 90,000 90,000 0

Arpino, Thomas - 300 300 300 0
Bai, Bu Qian - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Baud, Emmanuel 6,666 999 7,665 7,665 0
Bekerman, Morris - 600 600 600 0
Ben Bay Realty Company (ii) - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Benzian, Peter 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Bogom, Fannie W. - 600 600 600 0
Boije, Marcus 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Brady, Mark G. - 1,800 1,800 1,800 0

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

117

Brickett, Graham 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Burrichter, Jochen 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Busby, Andrew 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Cavise, Jennifer - 6,600 6,600 6,600 0
Cavise, Paul - 1,800 1,800 1,800 0
Cavise, Sherry - 1,800 1,800 1,800 0
Chan, Ting Keung - 2,400 2,400 2,400 0
Chen, Binzhong - 600 600 600 0

67

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

118

Table of Contents

Chen, Gang 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Chen, Yan Ling - 2,400 2,400 2,400 0
Cleaves, Bradford 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Cottam, John - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Craven, Martin 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Da Silva, Howard 98,500 14,775 113,275 113,275 0
Dady, Mark 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Davis, James R. 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Davis, Mark 20,000 3,000 23,000 23,000 0
DeCarlo, Mary V. - 600 600 600 0
Deutsch, Jeffrey - 600 600 600 0
Doyle, Paddy 6,000 900 6,900 6,900 0
Dunham, Christopher - 600 600 600 0
Dunn, Warren Michael 8,333 1,249 9,582 9,582 0
Dury, John R. 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Economou, Angelo 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Edwards, W. Mark 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Familivest Group of Philadelphia (iii) - 600 600 600 0
Federman, Bruce B. 15,000 2,250 17,250 17,250 0
Feed Services & Hardware Supply Inc. (iv) - 600 600 600 0
Finn, Daniel 28,000 4,200 32,200 32,200 0
Finn, Thomas and Maureen (JT) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Fitzpatrick, Seamus - 600 600 600 0
Flood, Kevin and Regina (JT) 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Forbes, Glenroy A. 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Fortino, Terrance - 600 600 600 0
G&S I Fund LP (v) - 3,600 3,600 3,600 0
Gais, Stephan 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Georgaroudis, Emmanuel 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Gindi, Randal - 600 600 600 0
Gray, Frances - 600 600 600 0
Greenfield, Barbara 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Guido, Terese - 600 600 600 0
Hakim, Abraham - 600 600 600 0
Hamilton, Donald Gordon 10,000 1,500 11,500 11,500 0
Hearn, Derek 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Heffner, Michael 26,500 3,975 30,475 30,475 0
Heselmans, Theo and Aerts, Hilde (JT) 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Hoeller, Thomas 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Hornbeck, H. Lee and Carolyn Sue (JT) 81,666 12,249 93,915 93,915 0
Hunter, Brian 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Hurley, Gregory F. 66,666 9,999 76,665 76,665 0
Jaigobind, Ramnarain - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Johnson, Ross - 600 600 600 0
Kelly, Michael - 600 600 600 0
Klein, Roger 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Kleinwaks, Neil - 600 600 600 0
Knudsen, Kenneth - 600 600 600 0
Koudellou, Theofanis - 600 600 600 0

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

119

Lanners, Lonnie 100 1,200 1,300 1,300 0
Lehman, Ronald E. and Sharon V. - 300 300 300 0
Li, Yunlong 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Litman, Martin - 600 600 600 0
Ma, Hong Biao 2,000 600 2,600 2,600 0
Maddock, Geoffrey C. 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Madeiros, Andrew 25,000 3,750 28,750 28,750 0

68

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

120

Table of Contents

Magner, Aron - 600 600 600 0
Malpass, William Sr. - 600 600 600 0
Marchal, Philip 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Marcus, Michael - 600 600 600 0
Marriott, Peter 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Martin Angus Ranch (vi) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Martin, Brian 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Mataconis, Thomas 8,333 1,249 9,582 9,582 0
McDonnell, Andrew Jr. - 300 300 300 0
McGregor, Sterling and Pamela (JT) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Michael D. Witter Trust U/W Dean Witter
(vii)

76,000 11,400 87,400 87,400 0

Mira Greenfield Family Trust (viii) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Moitoza, Fatima 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Monfort, Timothy - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Murphy, Kenneth A. 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Naim, Avital - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Naylor, Mary - 600 600 600 0
Newman, Erica (ix) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Newman, Martin 1,500 600 2,100 2,100 0
Newman, Robert (x) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Niu, Candice 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Ordian LTD (xi) 11,000 2,400 13,400 13,400 0
Oved Brothers Realty (xii) - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Palmero, Herman - 1,800 1,800 1,800 0
Palmero, Herman and Nancy (JTWOS) - 2,400 2,400 2,400 0
Palmero, Nancy - 7,500 7,500 7,500 0
Payne, Stephen J. 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Pearman, Anthony 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Phillipps, Timothy Graham 10,000 1,500 11,500 11,500 0
Phillips, Christopher CH 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Preston, Mark W. - 300 300 300 0
Quigley, Peter 66,666 9,999 76,665 76,665 0
Reboredo, Jose 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Redfield, Richard - 600 600 600 0
Rhodes, Nicholas 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Ringer, Dennis - 600 600 600 0
Rosio, Timothy 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Scaba, Jackie - 600 600 600 0
Scarpaci, Nancy and Anthony - 600 600 600 0
Schlieker, Christopher - 600 600 600 0
Schoenauer, Rolf 9,333 1,399 10,732 10,732 0
Scott, Duncan 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Sedaka, Victor and Murielle Daniel (xiii) - 600 600 600 0
Shearer, C. Robert - 600 600 600 0
Shvarts, Yefim - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Simpson, James M. 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Slotnick, Stuart 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Smee, Richard 10,000 1,500 11,500 11,500 0

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

121

Snaith, Roger 12,000 1,800 13,800 13,800 0
Spann, David J. 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Spiegel, Wayne 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0
Stanley, Michael J. - 300 300 300 0
Tenney, Kenneth 32,000 4,800 36,800 36,800 0
The Mary Margaret Trust (xiv) - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Thiara, Gurmail 4,666 699 5,365 5,365 0
Tietge, Ralf 16,666 2,499 19,165 19,165 0

69

Edgar Filing: CleanTech Innovations, Inc. - Form POS AM

122

Table of Contents

TISU Investment LTD (xv) 33,333 4,999 38,332 38,332 0
Trewick, Gentle - 600 600 600 0
Tsu, Peter 12,000 1,800 13,800 13,800 0
Ungerman, Tereza 16,000 2,400 18,400 18,400 0
Urbanski, Sara - 7,200 7,200 7,200 0
Viviani, Albert 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Wang, Yanfang - 12,000 12,000 12,000 0
Whale, Nicholas 25,000 3,750 28,750 28,750 0
Witter Global Opportunities, Ltd. (xvi) 701,000 105,600 806,600 806,600 0
Witter, Michael D. 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Wolfington, J. Eustace III - 1,800 1,800 1,800 0
Wolfington-Kelley, Judith Kelly - 600 600 600 0
Wong, Suk Fong 2,000 300 2,300 2,300 0
Xu, Wen Long - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Xu, Yue Ping - 1,200 1,200 1,200 0
Yurfest, Paul 8,333 1,249 9,582 9,582 0
Zagor, Lewis 8,000 1,200 9,200 9,200 0
Zhang, Yvonne (xvii) 4,000 600 4,600 4,600 0
Zheng, Shi Rong 16,000 2,400 18,400 18,400 0
Zhou, Qixiang 20,000 3,000 23,000 23,000 0
Zhou, Weiou - 4,800 4,800 4,800 0
Advantage Consultants Limited (xvii) - 145,200 145,200 145,200 0
Aegis Capital Corp. (xix) - 16,800 16,800 16,800 0
First Merger Capital, Inc. (xx) - 171,332 171,332 171,332 0
Total 1,958,122 813,810 2,771,932 2,771,932

  Less than 1%, unless otherwise specified

(i) Shares of our common stock are held by Apollo Asia Opportunity Master Fund, L.P. (“Apollo Asia”). Apollo Asia
Advisors, L.P. (the “Advisor”) is the managing general partner of Apollo Asia. Apollo Asia Capital Management LLC.
(“Apollo ACM LLC”) is the general partner of the Advisor. Apollo Asia Management, L.P. (“Management”), and its
wholly owned subsidiary, Apollo Management Singapore Ptd Ltd. (“AM Singapore”) serve as the day-to-day managers
of Apollo Asia. Apollo Asia Management GP, LLC (“AAM GP LLC”) is the general partner of Management and